

(Constituted in the Republic of Singapore pursuant to a Trust Deed dated 12 July 2007)

ANNOUNCEMENT

SCHEDULED DATE FOR RELEASE OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007

Parkway Trust Management Limited, as manager of Parkway Life REIT, will be announcing the financial results of Parkway Life REIT, for the financial period ended 31 December 2007 on 19 February 2008.

By Order of the Board Parkway Trust Management Limited (Company registration no. 200706697Z) As Manager of Parkway Life Real Estate Investment Trust

Ho Li Li Company Secretary

12 February 2008

Important Notice

The value of the Units and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. The Units are not obligations of deposits in, or guaranteed by the Sponsor, the Manager, HSBC Institutional Trust Services (Singapore) Limited as trustee of Parkway Life REIT, the Joint Lead Underwriters, DBS Bank Ltd, or any of their affiliates. Investors have no right to request the Manager to redeem their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that Unitholders may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Units on SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units. The past performance of Parkway Life REIT or the Manager is not necessarily indicative of the future performance of Parkway Life REIT or the Manager.

Citigroup Global Markets Singapore Pte. Ltd. and UBS AG, acting through its business group, UBS Investment Bank were the joint global co-ordinators, joint bookrunners and joint lead underwriters to the initial public offering of Parkway Life REIT.